## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Sang Ho Moon				08/27/2013			
Yun je Hwang				08/27/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SL Corporatio	on					
Street Address:	236-3, Nowor	n 3-ga, E	Buk-gu				
City:	Daegu						
State/Country:	KOREA, REP	UBLIC	OF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ре		Number				
Application Number:		140192	215				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will be			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	617-239						
Email:			irdswildman.com				
Correspondent Name:Edwards Wildman Palmer LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 55874							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 53674 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		93786(311080)					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kongsik Kim				
Signature:			/Kongsik Kim/				
Date:			09/05/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=93786Assignment#page1.tif source=93786Assignment#page2.tif							

## EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP P. O. BOX 55874, BOSTON, MA 02205

ASSIGNMENT							
Title of Invention	Α	UTOMOTIVE TRANSMISSION					
The undersigned ("A	The undersigned ("Assignor") is an inventor, an applicant, and/or an owner of:						
<ul> <li>[X] The application attached hereto.</li> <li>[ ] United States Application Nofiled onfiled on</li> <li>[ ] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached.</li> </ul>							
The following party ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.							
Name of	Assignee	Address					
SL Cor	poration	236-3, Nowon 3-ga, Buk-gu Daegu, Republic of Korea					
For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee, has and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with asid inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with asid inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with asid inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with asid invention-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent, or any application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent, to any applica							

AM 23620650.1

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP P. O. BOX 55874, BOSTON, MA 02205

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 90238.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date
MOON, Sang Ho	Kett	8/27/13
HWANG, Yun je	- AFG	8/27/13

AM 23620650.1

**RECORDED: 09/05/2013** 

2